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. INTHE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

REG INALD JACKSON

W P&hﬂom&r
WAR,DEN E.DUSTIN BICKHAM, ET AL
R&SPon dents

ON PET!T!OM FOR A MOTION SEEKING AN OUT-0F-TIME
APPEAL FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORAR |

~ PETITION FOR AN OUT-0F-TIME APPEAL
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PRY SE

wow CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE
J UNIT-2 /DORM-5
N PO. BOX 88
oAcMoN LA, T0748-0188
Prone: <225> L34-1200



,RE&N/}LD JACKSON USLAH No: 23-30237
Petitioner | .

Vs,
_Warden E. DusT IN BCKHAM ET AL
- ~ Respondents

-~ FILEDY | CLERK

MOTION SEEKING AN OUT-OF=TIME APPEAL FOR A WR( 1. OF |
LERTIORARI ff L

— =

NOW INTO THIS HONORABLE UNITED STATES SUPRENE COURT comes
pekitioner; Reginald Jackson *To414b, pro se, via a motion Seeking an
out-of ~time appedl {or q writ of eerorri. .

Pefitioner was tssued @ Final Sudgement Order, Deeember 11, 2023 zémd
e recéived the order through dCL's matli ing system, via Legal Mail Calloud,

 on Decermber15, 2023, and he prouded proo, in response. o the. refurned writ

accompanted with 4 letler- dated, March 91, 2024 via . Motion To Reconsider.
(see; Writof Ccrhorm Exubit 13 Final Order (6“‘610

j-—.-—-

| Thts fetter sfated that the paﬁﬁon for a wrtk of certiorart is out- 0(’ Jnrng

i




dnd itis bei@ returned from e United States 5apr5ma Court-Clerk of Lourt (Usst-toe)

(ee: Motton To Reconsider (/VITR\% EXnI b i c, leHer Dafed
March 24, 2024)

Petttorer submitted 4 Mohion T Reconsider; on April 0, 2024-and, enclosed
withthis motion were 3 attachments (Extbits A, B ¢,).

(see: NofionTo Reconsider WTR); Erecuted on Aprl 09, 2004)
(eze; MIR-Exhibit A; Priviledged /Cectified respond ence; 0cial
- bo¢ Form; Date And Signerure. Receipt
(sec: MTR-exhibit B; OFCicil Do Form, For Paymen
_ Pefiion For Writ of Certiorari, March 14 2024-
(sce: MTR-EXbit C.; Lefer Dafed March 24, 2004
‘The Pethon i5ouf -of - Hime

f@ and Mailing of

The motion 1o recensider was recéwed by e ussc-cac, on Al 2024 and

the aHachments enclosed with the motion provided preof. of fhe date petriioner
received firal order and , of e ma[/@ dafe pefitionerfited the pefrtion Jor

Writ of eerhiorart, which places Hhe. pethin within the Jime allotfed by fhis

(see: Document A; Leffer: From Ussc-coc bated May oz, 2024,
Acknow fedging Receipt of Mofion T Reconsider:)

Honorable Court: instead of the. due date, March 1o 2024, and (F 13 legal
- mal aeeord ing o the. "Mailbox. Rufe."

The_Supreme. Couxt, in Houston V. Lack, 4311 U.S. 2o, 2770- M, 1088, ¢4,

2374, 2382, 101 L.Ed. 2d 245 (1988), nofed the “unigue_ cireumstances™

) ,
otthe pro se inmate, findj; Q]Hq f unlike other liﬁgwr(s, e prose. prisoner
has no choice but 4o entrust e forwarding of his hokee 0&%2@[ 0. prison
%Z;mees whom he. cannot control or supepvise,” As such, for the plrpose

¢ determining fimeliness, the aetual dahi;ﬁ\et ling for Pleadings 4iked by inmaves



6 the date the pleading is delivered 4o the prison authorhes,
(see: Houston v. Lack, sipra; Stafe ex vel. Johnson v. Whitley, az-
2689 (La. 1/o]45), 648 So. 24 90% (State V. Cepriano, 22747
(Lo App. 5 Cir. %/30/22), 33150, 3d 494, 1002 n. 3,)

Petifiorer 15 lajman law ard, in oo fuith, believed tha by submitting

a Motion to Retonsider dlong with officcl documents Stipporting his claim, o
be in-time fovﬁf(:'@ o writof cerhoruri, would suflice. Yhis fororable Cour
for a review of his appeal. The wrik moten and their mgocfd{\/e Contents Were
returned tothe pehikoner gecompanied by a leter dated, tay 02, 2024,

o (see: Document 4) dnd pdi‘r[oner re-submufted #he entire package, dlog
~wrthan On Pettkon For A Mohon T froceed Without fyment Based On Veteran
Status To The. United States S@kcme é'ourf/,’ on /Vlay 31 2024,

(see: Dacument B, United States Postal Senices feceipt(terielied) To
The USSE-COC, May 31 2004); :
see Contenta: Wrik tC&Homﬂt; Mofion To Reconsider;

see Cantents Mso. Moton To froceed Without Pay ment Based On
Veferan Status

inq I@Har(;eﬁ?h'oner received Siine 12, 2024, from the Ussc-coc +hat 1
dated Sune 05, 2004, he clerk nofified the pekiﬁoner tofile a mohen seeking
~dn out-of - Hme qppea(, Ior the. Wit of Ca%famri Hat nas mh’ia/ly Plieed

. (see: Doument ¢ Petitioner To Submit A Motion Seeking
- An Ouk-00-Time. Agpeal )

in HeL's mailbox, on March 4 2024, o be matled fo the Usse-Coc.



LONCLUSION

Petthoner; Reginald Jacksen, Sfates Hhat the idea of +he pnson “Wailbox
“Rule was and is fo incorporate. fairness +o.and for incarcerated prisoners
who have limited 4o no control ever mailed or recewed mail while
incareerated Whereas free citizens ean simplydrop mail into & mal bog

and tf be picked and delivered by the past ofice. Prorecs’ mall is rot 2o
sinple and, at-Himes, down right complicated.
_(see; Rule .1; Resiewon Cerbtoruri: Time for Pefttoning )

Prison insritutions have posted pracedures and mandated poliey that prwm“f
Prboneré mail from being dlrecﬁy mailed out of e prison o beiry durectly gven
Fo prisoners; onee. recewed by prison offreials, suchas, but not limited foma |
only be:rg processed Sout-of 5 days weekly: seczmw inspections ofall Ma(/
clissily andflr cectify e legghiinany ofall incoming Aufgoing mai; ; peredically
sthediled Hmes fo piek up mail; cancel lafion of those. stheduled pik-up
or defivery Hings due 1o secustty lockdowns, k..., These are toname just 4 T
of the cireumstances et dictete. and delay the Hming of when a prsoner ackuat ly
Teeeades mall. | | | |

Retitioner goes on to dtate the below as an ex amp le.:



e Court makes 4 ruflly on a quen case and said ease ruling requives hat
g’dﬁon@r has.30days Hrom Hhe dale of the m/z’@ fo respord, af fhis point; common,
sense. would allow Fhat the date of the rul ing is extluded and fhe date., in which
the ime.period begurs, must shart-from the day e prisonec siaps and recewves.
theoder, noxco o vorivage T Ll L

The prisons’ and. courts’ sysrems recognize the practabilily and
importance of the implmentation of requiring signed documentation being
Benerafed to conftrm o prisoner’s nofice. and aureness of any giuen
order and itz fime [imitations, nessence, Just because court may has
been delivered 1o & prison on a certaen dafe, o dges not imply fhatthe
prisoner has been served the mail (as Seen by the Frison Marlbox Rike, allowiry
Hine periods fostart; on the date. prisoners sian leaal mall Lorrms, upon reception
efany and all el mal)

PRA\/ER‘

WHERE FORE, due.to the reasons and impediments stated above,
Reginald Jackson humbly comes before his Honorable Courtand prays
that iwill reinstate. his agpellate rights,



.  AFDAUTEVERFIATION .

| Regnald Jackson *Ted W, have read the foregoing emplant gnd_Pereby o
enfy that the maﬁ&ﬁ_aﬁ@e_d_ﬁl_arﬁimgl_t&.@ﬁ,%@éﬁﬂiﬁ&i&ﬂ@ﬂd on
_ iformation gnd belief and, 45 o these, | heheye them fo be frue. ]bﬂfefn_@rq .,

1 certify under penalty of perury that Hhe 1%/@0/@ & frue od et -

THUS DONE AND EXECUTED on this 3Pdayof SULY , 2024, af Diron.

Correctional Instrtute, in ﬁcﬁson',' Louisiana N
- Refineld Jdtteson AT

S
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
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SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS SERVICES
OFFENDER FUNDS WITHDRAWAL REQUEST

DOC NUMBER

NAME: LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, INITIAL
73 r____l Offender club &F(CE F THE CLERIL /7@4 '7% . %KSO/\ ?ga (NAL
SUPREME LOURT OF THE UNITED STATES| LIVING QUARTERS DATE OF REQUEST TOTAL AMOUNT

74 Outside purchase ~ OAE 157 &T. NE N / DAY \‘(25534 $

Family member WA SH l\/éb TDI\[ DC 20 545 -12, D’S 05 / (31 /

Educational courses DOLLARS

. Outside bank savings acct # WRITTEN AMOUNT

News;:?per ad for cleme?lcy / pardon.

Other: , PAYEE:

M”’ L M[F[ED 0MLY VENDOR NO. .. OFFENDER MUST ATTACH A STAMPED, ADDRESSED
79 D Court Cost - Civil action number ENVELOPE FOR ALL OUTSIDE MAIL .

NAME : C

94 l:' Savings Bond a SRESS

5508 HIY X

CITY STATE

JACkSOI\ ZIP 452

94 I:I Savings Bond

79 \:] Court Cost - Civil action number

OFFENDER SIGNATURE: gz ,AUMM %{‘ M

REQUEST DENIED. REASON:

82 D Educational courses

68T DTransfer from drawing account to savings.

RIGHT THUMB PRINT

VERIFIED BY: {* oyt d
e\ eredn

APPROVED BY:

TITLE:

DOC Form PF-30 1

0-A

CIB Form Revised 08-2003
o,

K




3 dpeument "

L]

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

June 5, 2024

Reginald Jackson

#764746

Dixon Correctional Institution
P.O. Box 788

Jackson, LA 70748

RE: Jackson v. Biékham, et al.
USCAS No. 23-30337

Dear Mr. Jackson:

The above-entitled petition for a writ of certiorari was originally postmarked March
15,2024 and received again on June 5,2024. The papers are returned for the following
reason(s):

The petition is out-of-time. The date of the lower court judgment or order denying a
timely petition for rehearing was December 11, 2023. Therefore, the petition was due on
or before March 10, 2024. Rules 13. 1,29.2 and 30.1. When the time to file a petition
for a writ of certiorari in a civil case (habeas action included) has expired, the Court no
longer has the power to review the petition.

If you are seeking to file your petition for a writ of certiorari out of time, you must
file the petition with a motion to direct the Clerk to file the petition out of time.

Sincerely,

Lisa Nesbitt -
(202) 479-3038

Enclosures e _ ~ NEOPOST T omBacnes
~ 061052024 5
sz 016.00°

US CFFICIAL MAjL
$ 300 Penatty
For Private Use

Receued IN: Sune 12, 2024 Efﬁ%% ZIP 20543

NAANAA 44DACAA
JUN/26/2024 03:01 PM_236597_0300247000_91242
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SIPREME (DURT OF THE. UNITED SIATES

Re4NALD K. TAESON
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e
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respense cocrespordence that stated verbatm " The above

entitled pﬂlﬁm_fémﬂlfﬁihoﬁm&:ﬁpm;mﬂépgﬁmtcm e

-
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I | 5 |

| Pefiioner.s %n@d.bis.p&ﬁ@.@mﬂzﬂi“ﬁaz/ﬁwﬁi
i _linnd depostted._in Duxen (ocrechunal nstidudes_inteenal_mail=

b on_this_same day. Gee” pwarr 8" Ofeaders Farde

| Withd ol Regpiest 1
: Il that was_approved by Méat. Rensons_nd addressed do

He Uﬂd@ '

,Supfaﬁe,

Wiﬁi&ﬂp@ﬁ@rﬁwdmg;




(@

| "The u s Sygeere (curts Clrk, ot 5, toreis, Hatuntly

adrrwts n_his response. ﬂmms@umﬁwaep&tﬁo _st__, 75 dll

e qu‘* day of Mmm__z_oza( e (n,um (48 days Hat haci’

| MEéEd b@pom the U3 Supren CBM‘s

Cmt@g@:{ _WM/_sboms_aM @ta w/.;z{

ﬂléy_wﬂm_@%éiam |

litself_Csof amam@ﬂwkﬁ,&ﬁwﬂbﬁmmgﬁb

(3)

I Wowmf Cm%mqib_&t;_.cm_fé_dewi | %@f;ﬂlép&fvﬁﬁ).ww_da@_:

| 'OJLG‘J)@#QW th? 10" /fg%/ 0@ MZUU) 2004 Tfns “_not_the, Ut 012

_litime dead [ine Jﬁca,(ﬁjh_omyéd_ﬂaa Firvl I%Lm.ﬂ_wg,___

lmmmabﬁg_égém ‘Oﬁi’aejﬁ%f_b&@rrm 2025

MMMLMMWK%UMJ@@@_MMM ‘L

T

3£ 3.



|hawe beendue ko seéwmm_ﬂd@wm

2024 as mhémner d:A 5@

lin bousten v,_mug,ﬂ_w Didg 215, ARS.CE 937 D11

| Ed. 2d 245 (4938) which ruled %ai_a_pﬁnrﬂoneré_mwcc

Lof Qéo,pmﬂ_s_@cuiem_{@_bé_@tw_@ﬁ_ddcﬁaf the

i ’%zs i known 45 the “Nailbey Bule!

nw soner dﬂ,ﬂﬁifﬁﬁm_{l)mgﬂﬂm%mwés_@‘_ @9&_

lwiERE EORE Do sed cause shown. e pobbioner mauests

Hreeonst d&”ﬁmﬁﬂﬂ‘céﬂwfﬁfmmw}wgmm labbis

i {P}Lﬁm (Of rehear ma Was N \Oﬂd Hmebv . o

&EM\MH’ o \eriEicaTion.

K%M&ggcksg_zw muamﬁ_@@/wmmé

_ ngﬂﬁﬂ@ﬂ&iﬂ(lﬁgfdﬁ@ﬁfﬂ%fﬂ( &epf_ao}o mﬁc_cs_gﬂgfd__

o Pormadion sed beliel and s o thase. el we,iﬁgmﬁbcﬁua_

- ﬂwene B 1 _m&iu_ﬂg_pﬂ_mﬁ(__pﬁm{_ﬂvf_ﬁeﬂtgw@ﬁm

i

litrue_gnd ek
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M : Wt
< N | ) | EXHIBIT- A
i DIXON CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE .

/ PRIVILEGED/CERTIFIED CORRESPONDENCE '

Cor.npound: 2A Date: 12/15/2023

The below listed inmates receiv%d Privileged/Certified Correspondence. The inmates must sign for it in order
to received their mail. NOTE: This form must be returned to the mailroom daily after ALL inmates' and :

deliverying officer's signatures are completed. :
Réceiving Officer's Signatire: |
JC Number: NAME: - DORM:  From: Inmate’s Signature '
T Tt - T .- _“:
i
i
J b
_!l i
- N ]
; } :
- i %
]
i
8 | , - ;
v ’ v 1
4746 JACKSON,REGINALD . COURT APPEALS (M '
- ) i DORM 5 UNIT 2 NEW ORLEANS LA 70130
' i
- }
, gf:ff%:—.. 1.
i
T e '"r"’?‘vzgﬂst’i‘?:::ﬂ:.au‘i e i
: |
. }
N |
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS SERVICES
OFFENDER FUNDS WITHDRAWAL REQUEST

~

-

»

. .

[§

EXHIBIT- B

73 [:‘ Offender club MN{ gjjTPﬁEé—%{PWCOM
1FIRSTST. NE - 3)(
WASHINGTDR, D.C.

| Outside bank savings acct #
Newspa‘per ad for clemency / pardon
ower. " LEGAL MAn " 1-3 003 packel

79, l:l Court Cost - Civil action number

74 Outside purchase
Family member

Educational courses

94 D Savings Bond

Lo
DOC NUMBER NAME: LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, INITIAL
A7 |TRCkSON, REGIALD
LIVING QUARTERS - DATE OF REQUEST TOTAL AMOUNT
.o / MO. DAY YEAR $
N2 ‘D-5 ) 14 024 3(9 O

\Xm Lol 3\\»

A& )X&L’) Ao

DOLLARS‘/
WRITTEN AMOUNT
PAYEE: ~
VENDOR NO. OFFENDER MUST ATTACH A STAMPED, ADDRESSED
ENVELOPE FOR ALL QUTSIDE MAIL
NAME b &I
ADDRESS

5568

HidY &4

r
79 l ‘ _‘[ Court Cost - Civil action number

” DIXON CORRICTZONIL IHNSTITUTE

BUSINESS OFFICE
82 Educational coursés

CITY _—— STATE ZIP
Ofckeny . LA 0748
: . _ @E OFFENDER SIGNATURE: Zé« M !c/
> D Savings Bond PR(@@ESM REQUEST DENIED. REASON‘ /[M/{UI M
' NMAR 19 2024

68T | ‘ Transfer from drawing account to savings.,,

”

RIGHT THUMB PRINT

VERIFIED BY: Frngye | JOCCSEA..

TITLE: QO DV

APPROVED BY: ‘S \D- 204

TITLE: \\l\°\& = %)(C_)v NN

DOC Form PF-30

10-A

N CIB Fotm Revised 08-2003

-



SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

March 29, 2024

Reginald Jackson

#764746

Dixon Correctional Institution
P.O. Box 788

Jackson, LA 70748

RE: Jackson v. Bickham, et al.
USCAS No. 23-30337

Dear Mr. Jackson:

The above-entitled petition for a writ of certiorari was postmarked March 15, 2024
and received March 29, 2024. The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

The petition is out-of-time. The date of the lower court judgment or order denying a
timely petition for rehearing was December 11, 2023. Therefore, the petition was due on
or before March'10, 2024. Rules 13.1, 29.2 and 30.1. When the time to file a petition
for a writ of certiorari in a civil case (habeas action included) has expired, the Court no
longer has the power to review the petition.

Sincerely,

esbl
(202) 479-3038

4,
b

Enclosures

EXHIBIT- "



